schools are eligible to get the scholarship amount of Rs. 1000/- (one 

thousand only) per month. During the academic year 2022–23, 128 

students of Trinity College for Women, Namakkal benefited, and they 

have obtained a scholarship amount from the Government of Tamil 

Nadu - Rs. 14,54,000/-. (Rupees fourteen lakhs fifty four thousand 

only)           In continuation, a felicitation function was held on 06th 

November 2023 in the premises of Trinity College for Women, 

Namakkal.    

The Department of Physical Education, Trinity College for 

Women, Namakkal, conducted an event titled ―How to Improve